504668476 12/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4715198

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| GUOSHENG XU | 11/29/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DONGGUAN GUODUN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | ROOM 7803, FU'AN BUILDING, NO. 228 ZHEN'AN ROAD, SHATOU COMMUNITY, CHANG'AN TOWN |
| City: | DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 523000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 29628047 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CHOFN-1712-USDS |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES HO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles Ho/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/04/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504668476 REEL: 044282 FRAME: 0450

| ASSIGN | IMENT | - Patent App | olication | Docket Number: | CHOFN-1712-USDS | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Whereas, the Assignor, compraing the following named inventors: | | | | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | | | | | | | | | |
| made an invent | ion entitled: | Multi-function | Mobile Phone (| Charging Device | | | | | |
| for which an ap | | Letters Patent of i | the United State | Š. | | | | | |
| was filed | in the U.S. I | ntly herewith Patent and Traden ation Serial No.: _ | | | | | | | |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | Dongguan Guo | dun Electronic | Technology Co., L | td. | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Chang'an Town, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000 (Full Name, Address and Chang'an Town, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000 | | | | | | | | | |
| ha waxalawa wa wali ay | | China | and leteropy in an | zi to enid invention n | nd the Letters Patent to be | | | | |
| obtained therefo | | dittio tiffiir ros s | nd androsem an | a to obto to conson a | ind are decreased accounts on | | | | |
| One Dollar (\$1.) acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate- rights to claim p | 00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th nt for said in riority base | other good and value of the legal of the legal of the full and exclusivation, including the reon, and all | aluable consider ally bound, heret e right, title and all divisions, co Letters Patent, i | ation, the receipt of by selfs, assigns and interest in and to sai ntinuations, and con | of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all the obtained therefor. | | | | |
| | | errants that rio ass would conflict with | | | brance has been or will be | | | | |
| Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. | | | | | | | | | |
| In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. | | | | | | | | | |
| | Typed o | r Printed Name | S | gnature | Date | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | Gue | sheng Xu | NOW'S | | 2017-11-29 | | | | |
| | NiLu | <u> </u> | SAR | | l e | | | | |
| * Witness to Assignor * Winness to Assignor | | | | | | | | | |

{CHOFH-1712-USD8/90895457v1}

RECORDED: 12/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 044282 FRAME: 0451